
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115895.1

SENATE BILL 566

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

ROMAN M. MAES, III

AN ACT

RELATING TO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES; MAKING IT UNLAWFUL FOR A

RETAILER TO SELL A KEG OF BEER FOR CONSUMPTION OFF THE LICENSED

PREMISES; PROVIDING PENALTIES; REPEALING AND ENACTING SECTIONS

OF THE LIQUOR CONTROL ACT. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  A new section of the Liquor Control Act is

enacted to read:

"[NEW MATERIAL]  SALE OF KEGS OF BEER PROHIBITED.--It is a

violation of the Liquor Control Act for a retailer to sell a keg

of beer for consumption off the licensed premises.  As used in

this section, "keg" means a package of beer containing more than

six gallons of beer at the time it is sold."

Section 2.  REPEAL.--Section 60-7B-12 NMSA 1978 (being Laws

1989, Chapter 140, Section 1) is repealed.



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115895.1

Section 3.  EFFECTIVE DATE.--The effective date of the

provisions of this act is July 1, 1997.

- 2 - 


