1	SENATE BILL 566
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	ROMAN M MAES, III
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES; MAKING IT UNLAWFUL FOR A
12	RETAILER TO SELL A KEG OF BEER FOR CONSUMPTION OFF THE LICENSED
13	PREMISES; PROVIDING PENALTIES; REPEALING AND ENACTING SECTIONS
14	OF THE LIQUOR CONTROL ACT.
15	
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
17	Section 1. A new section of the Liquor Control Act is
18	enacted to read:
19	"[<u>NEW MATERIAL]</u> SALE OF KEGS OF BEER PROHIBITEDIt is a
20	violation of the Liquor Control Act for a retailer to sell a keg
21	of beer for consumption off the licensed premises. As used in
22	this section, "keg" means a package of beer containing more than
23	six gallons of beer at the time it is sold."
24	Section 2. REPEALSection 60-7B-12 NMSA 1978 (being Laws
25	1989, Chapter 140, Section 1) is repealed.

<u> Underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

. 115895. 1

1	Section 3. EFFECTIVE DATEThe effective date of the
2	provisions of this act is July 1, 1997.
3	- 2 -
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19 20	
20 21	
~1 22	
~~ 23	
24	
25	
	. 115895. 1

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

I